PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Guy Galipeau	03/30/2007
Michel Fortin	03/30/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lumec Inc.
Street Address:	640 Cure-Boivin Boulevard
City:	Boisbriand
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	J7G 2A7

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29226406

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (502)588-1969

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: dmiles@middreut.com

Correspondent Name: John F. Salazar

Address Line 1: 2500 Brown & Williamson Tower
Address Line 4: Louisville, KENTUCKY 40202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ZL442-05006

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John F. Salazar

Total Attachments: 1

source=signed_assignment#page1.tif

=OP \$40,00

PATENT REEL: 019139 FRAME: 0012

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

WHEREAS,

Guy Galipeau, residing at 24 Belanger, Ste Thérèse, Quebéc, Canada J7E 1P4; and,

Michel Fortin, residing at 3152 André Monette, Ste-Marthe-sur-le-lac, Quebéc, Canada JON 1P0.

(collectively, the "Inventors") have invented, alone or in cooperation with others, a certain new, original, and ornamental Design disclosed in an Application for United States Letters Patent entitled **OVAL LAMP DESIGN**, filed in the United States Patent Office on March 29, 2005, under Application Serial No. 29/226,406;

AND WHEREAS, LUMEC, INC., a Canadian Corporation, whose principal place of business is located at 640 Cure-Boivin Boulevard, Boisbriand, Quebec, Canada J7G 2A7 (together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, the "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said Design, said Application, and any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, the Inventors hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Inventors' entire right, title and interest in:

said Design;

RECORDED: 04/10/2007

said Application, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part;

any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have been granted for said Design, and any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and

any and all priority rights, convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to the Inventor with respect to the filing of applications for patents or the securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto;

AND THE INVENTORS HEREBY AGREE to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said Application, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for said Design, as the Assignee or its Patentee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense,

AND THE INVENTORS HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any offices of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any Letters Patent granted upon said Application and for said Design to Assignee.

GUN GALIPEAU 30/03/07
DATE

MICHEL FORTIN DATE

PATENT REEL: 019139 FRAME: 0013